Res. No. 2021-11-0210

RESOLUTION TO AWARD

WHEREAS, the Department of Education, Division of El Salvador City advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the **Procurement of Enhanced Nutribun** for the Conduct of School-Based Feeding Program (Project Number 2021-10-0145) and posted the same in the PhilGEPS;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement/s, one (1) bidder submitted bid during the opening;

WHEREAS, during the opening of bids on November 10, 2021, one (1) bidder passed in the preliminary evaluation of bids with *BESTFRIEND GOODIES* as the lowest calculated bid as read below;

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount as Read
BESTFRIEND GOODIES	Php. 1,662,120.00

WHEREAS, upon detailed bid evaluation and post qualification of *BESTFRIEND GOODIES* on November 19, 2021, or careful examination, validation and verification of all eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted to the BAC, the said bidder passed the Post Qualification Evaluation as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid, and therefore, considered for award of the contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the BAC, hereby RESOLVE as it is RESOLVED to recommend the award of contract to BESTFRIEND GOODIES for the **Procurement of Enhanced Nutribun for the Conduct of School-Based Feeding Program (Project Number 2021-10-0145)** in the sum of **One Million Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Pesos** only (**Php 1,662,120.00**).

Resolved, at the Division Office, DepEd, El Salvador City, this <u>12th</u> day of November 2021.

Bids and Awards Committee:

DIONESIO L. EWAGON, JR.

Chairperson

ROLLY B. LABIS
Vice Chairperson

Member

The luter

effrey/m: martin

Member

ROQUE R. SABASAJE Member

GENEVIEVE E. LUSTERIO

Member

NILO L. LOMONGO

Member

Approved by:

OLGA C. ALONSABE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Zone 3, Poblacion, El Salvador City | Tel. No. (088) 555-0475

Website: www.depedelsalvadorcity.net | Email: elsavador.city@deped.gov.ph